

1

T.P.(C) No. 333 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.333/2003 (For Prel. Hearing)

SHASHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice.
There shall be ad-interim stay of H.M.A. Case
No. 158 of 2002 pending before Additional District
Judge,Delhi.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master