

T.P.(C) No. 333 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 in Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.333/2003

SHASHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing process fee )

Date : 24/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even on the second call none represents the applicant.

The application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER